# OP \$40.00 4138619

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greenbotics, Inc.		05/14/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SunPower Corporation	
Street Address:	77 RIO ROBLES	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4138619	GREENBOTICS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6125364598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123212800

Email: mnipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Gallagher

**Address Line 1:** 98 San Jacinto Boulevard, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUNP:186 US - ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maral Behnam-Garcia	
SIGNATURE:	/mbg/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment - Greenbotics#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Greenbotics#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Greenbotics#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0083

900324703

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Greenbotics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 235 7th St.,

Davis, California 95616 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the

trademarks set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks"); trademark registrations have been

obtained in the United States for at least one of these Marks;

WHEREAS, SunPower Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a business address

of 77 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all right,

title and interest in and goodwill associated with the Marks and the registrations for the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign, convey and transfer to Assignee

all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registration(s) for the Marks, including: (a)

any and all unregistered, common law trademark rights in and to the Marks; and (b) all claims

arising out of or relating to the use or ownership thereof, including the right to enforce the Marks

and collect damages for past, present and future infringement thereof and without any duty to

compensate or account to Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Marks and the registration(s) of the Marks.

GREENBOTICS, INC.

Charles D. Boynton

Director

Date: 5/14/2015

82343904.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0084

# SCHEDULE A

# **United States Trademarks**

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GREENBOTICS	85/418,126	Sept. 8, 2011	4,138,619	Feb. 21, 2012
CLEANFLEET	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
BRUSHBOT	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0085

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
county of Santa Clara	Avile Siveria  Here tasen Name and Title of the Officer  D. Country  (Same(s) of Signer(s)
- Elindonie V	Marildo Cilloria
On <u>1) [1] 2017</u> before me, <u>[]</u>	Here Insent Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>WATUS</u>	D. Kounton
	(Name(s) of Signer(s)
M. SILVERIA Commission # 2092915 Notary Public - California - E Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2018	Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by (his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature:  Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL  y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Place Notary Sest Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
<i>OP</i>	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remove	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document.  If and realtachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: <u>Tendence</u>	C. M. C.
Document Date: TYT CALLY 144 , Z.co.);	S Number of Pages: 3 inc. Acknowly
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	8
Signer's Name: <u>스카스리스의 다. 영화나이</u>	on Signer's Name:
図 Corporate Officer — Title(s): ಿ 🚾 ८ ५६०९	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): 🥈
☐ Individual GIGHT HINE OF CASE	Individual Figure 1 Individual State 1 Individual
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb	here Partner — Umited General Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
Trustee	☐Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:
Cicenbolics, Inc	Oighta to representing.

© 2009 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

**RECORDED: 05/14/2015** 

Item #5907

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0086**